A352Power Distribution Electrics
Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
Stock Code
605066
HS11FD Series Switch Disconnector (False-proof

rain and snow intrusion, and where there is no explosive or dangerous medium and no gas or dust sufficient
to cause metal corrosion and damage to the insulation.
2  Type Designation
Number of poles (4)
Resistive current (200A, 250A, 315A, 400A, 630A)
Additional code: "F" means false-proof type, "D" means with earthing
Design code: "11" means central handle type
"HS" means knife transfer switch
HS	 11 	 	 FD 	 	 - 	□ / □
3  Technical Parameters
200 250 315 400 630
200 250 315 400 630
5 5 8 8
600
20
AC380  50Hz AC415/690  50Hz
220V/3A
8000
660 800
5000
Resistive current Ith (A)
Rated operating voltage Ue (V)
Rated operating current Ie (A)
Rated short time withstand current (kA/s)
Micro switch capacity
Mechanical life (times)
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)
Note: 630 frame has not been produced.
A353 Power Distribution Electrics
Po
w
er
 D
is
tri
bu
tio
n
El
ec
tri
cs
Stock Code
605066
5  Product Introduction
6  Outline and Installation Dimensions
5.1 Working Principle:
Move the product handle upwards to the limit position, turn four moving blades to the upper power supply
side to make that four middle terminal blocks are connected with four upper terminal blocks respectively
after four stationary contacts are closed to connect the power supply line. When the operating handle moves
downwards 180° to the limit position, four moving blades leave the terminal block on the power supply side,
and it moves continuously until four earthing stationary contacts are closed to make that the load side is
earthed safely.
5.2 False-proof lock and unlock:
5.2.1 Lock: The switch disconnector is connected with the residual current protector and automatic circuit
breaker in series. To turn on the power supply, turn off the power switch of the automatic switching residual